

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

NOTIFICATION No. Ph.D./06/2023

In partial modification to the office Notification no. CRSU/Exam/Ph. D/2023/1617-1627 dated 20.10.2023 it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that in above notification name of Dr. Satish Kumar, Assistant Professor, Govt. College, Jind be included as Co-Supervisor of Mr. Bijender, Research Scholar, Department of Physical Education.

Controller of Examinations

Dated: 26.10.2023

Endst. No. CRSU/Exam/Ph.D./2023/ 1636-1647

Copy of the above is forwarded with complements for information of the following:

1. Secretary, UGC, Bahadur Shah Jafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.

- 2. Librarian & Secretary, A.I.U. Bahadur Shah Jafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 3. Editor, University News, A.I.U. House-16, Kotla Road, New Delhi.
- 4. Dean Academic Affairs, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 5. Dean of all Faculties/Dean of Research/Chairperson concerned, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 6. Professor In-Charge (Library), Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 7. DPRO, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 8. Supervisor and Co-Supervisor of the candidate.
- 9. System Analyst, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind to upload on University Website
- 10. PS to the Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 11. Clerk O/o the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 12. Candidate concerned.

Controller of Examinations

NSile